

Desjardins Investments announces closure of N-Class units of the Desjardins Funds

Montreal, September 29, 2022 — Desjardins Investments Inc. ("DI"), manager of the Desjardins Funds, is announcing the closure of the N-Class Units of Desjardins Funds. This closure follows the decision of TSX Inc. to decommission the TSX NAVex platform. DI will close the N-Class Units of the following Desjardins Funds:

Desjardins Global Total Return Bond Fund

Desjardins SocieTerra Environmental Bond Fund

Desjardins Global Tactical Bond Fund

Desjardins American Equity Growth Fund

Desjardins SocieTerra American Equity Fund

Desjardins Overseas Equity Fund

Desjardins Overseas Equity Growth Fund

Desigardins SocieTerra International Equity Fund

Designations Global Equity Growth Fund

Desjardins SocieTerra Global Opportunities Fund (formerly Desjardins SocieTerra Environment Fund)

Desjardins SocieTerra Positive Change Fund

Desjardins SocieTerra Cleantech Fund

Desjardins Emerging Markets Opportunities Fund

Desjardins SocieTerra Emerging Markets Equity Fund

Desjardins Alt Long/Short Equity Market Neutral ETF Fund

Desjardins Global Infrastructure Fund

These closures will take place on or about December 9, 2022. DI reserves the right to postpone implementing the change described above.

Starting October 3, 2022, DI will suspend any additional investment in the fund's units at issue.

About Desjardins Investments Inc.

Desjardins Investments Inc., manager of the Desjardins Funds, is one of Canada's largest mutual fund manufacturers, with \$ 40.9 billion in assets under management. DI offers a broad range of investment funds to Canadian investors and stands out in the industry, among others, through its world-renowned portfolio managers representing more than 20 asset management companies around the world. In addition, DI is one of the most committed actors in promoting and advancing responsible investment in Canada.

About Desjardins Group

<u>Desjardins Group</u> is the largest cooperative financial group in North America and the fifth largest cooperative financial group in the world, with assets of \$404 billion. In 2022, it was named one of Canada's Top 100 Employers by Mediacorp. To meet the diverse needs of its members and clients, Desjardins offers a full range of products and services to individuals and businesses through its extensive distribution network, online platforms and subsidiaries across Canada. Ranked among the world's strongest banks according to *The Banker* magazine, Desjardins has some of the highest capital ratios and <u>credit ratings</u> in the industry.

Desjardins Funds are not guaranteed, their value fluctuates frequently and their past performance is not indicative of their future returns. Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses may all be associated with mutual fund investments. Please read the prospectus before investing. Desjardins Funds are offered by registered dealers.

For further information (media inquiries only):

Public Relations 514-281-7000 or 1-866-866-7000. ext. 5553436 media@desjardins.com